groupings, and it may also acquire, initially or subsequently, holdings in limited or unlimited liability companies, 

whatever their objects. 

CHAPTER II  SHARE CAPITAL, SHARES, BONDS 

ARTICLE 5|SHARE CAPITAL 

1. The Company’s share capital is € 4.525.714.495,00 (four billion, five hundred and twenty-five million, seven 

hundred and fourteen thousand, four hundred and ninety-five euros), fully subscribed and paid up by the State. 

2. The Shareholders’ General Assembly shall decide on any share capital increases and the corresponding imple- 

mentation as necessary for the balanced expansion of the Company’s activities. 

ARTICLE 6 |SHARE CAPITAL REPRESENTATION 

1. The Company’s share capital is represented by 905.142.899 (nine hundred and five million, one hundred and 

forty-two thousand, eight hundred and ninety-nine) shares with a nominal value of € 5 (five euros) each. 

2. Shares representing share capital shall be held exclusively by the State. 

3. The shares shall always be nominal securities, and may be represented by one or several paper documents or